
WTD 2021-22 "FUNDING THE MISSION" REPORT as of Sept 29, 2021

Church
Reporting 

Income     

WEF                        

Paid

WEF % Paid     

Goal: 5.5%

P&B                             

Paid

P&B % Paid       

Goal: 2.25%

EDU                           

Paid

EDU % Paid    

Goal: 2.25%

Dist Unified    

Fund Paid *

DUF % Paid          

Goal: 5%

Total Funds      

Paid to Date

Abernathy First Yes 2,010 8.0% 578 2.3% 555 2.2% 1,233 4.9% 4,377

Abilene First

Abilene Trinity Yes 1,900 5.6% 772 2.3% 667 2.0% 1,438 4.2% 4,776

Amarillo African Community

Amarillo First Yes 16,869 5.5% 6,968 2.3% 5,736 1.9% 15,485 5.0% 45,059

Amarillo North Beacon Yes 1,594 5.5% 683 2.3% 683 2.3% 1,574 5.4% 4,535

Amarillo South Georgia Yes 1,454 5.5% 596 2.3% 498 1.9% 1,276 4.8% 3,825

Amarillo Turning Point

Amarillo Valleyview Yes 12,879 6.4% 5,006 2.5% 3,785 1.9% 9,749 4.8% 31,419

Andrews

Arlington Antioch

Arlington First Yes 13,689 5.7% 5,404 2.3% 4,553 2.3% 12,008 5.0% 35,654

Arlington Jesucristo Vive 369 369

Arlington Naya Jeevan

Arlington Renewed Life Yes 3,726 5.8% 1,498 2.3% 1,141 1.8% 3,003 4.6% 9,368

Arlington Restoration Comm.

Big Spring First Yes 4,506 5.6% 1,945 2.4% 1,945 2.4%

Borger First 743 304 430 675 2,151

Borger Trinity Yes 1,440 6.7% 495 2.3% 479 2.2% 960 4.5% 3,374

Bowie Yes 1,386 5.7% 554 2.3% 1,227 5.0% 3,167

Bowie Hispanic 

Burkburnett New Hope 502 502

Burleson 2,427 993 41 2,206 5,667

Cactus African Yes 168 12.6% 84 6.3% 168 12.6% 419

Cactus Hispanic (CTM)

Canyon Intersection Comm. 221 221

Carrollton Watered Garden Korean (CTM)

Cisco Yes 4,901 12.2% 1,021 2.5% 437 1.1% 1,312 3.3% 7,671

Clarendon 1,566 644 1,213 3,423

Cleburne Yes 1,009 28.2% 354 9.9%

Dalhart Yes 1,799 8.9% 529 2.6% 405 2.0% 1,178 5.8% 3,911

Dalhart Casa de Oracion  (PAC, Dalhart) 420 420

Decatur Jesucristo es el Camino 1,730 865 382 1,730 4,707

Denton Familia de Naciones Yes 1,586 55.6% 598 21.0% 1,676 58.7% 1,331 46.6% 5,192

Denton Hope Community Yes 4,798 5.5% 1,965 2.2% 210 0.2% 3,725 4.3% 10,697

Denton Willowwood Yes 2,500 5.9% 985 2.3% 807 1.9% 4,292

Denver City Yes 2,957 5.5% 1,210 2.3% 1,331 2.5% 5,499

DFW Living Christian 1,125 1,125

DFW United Brazilian Min CTM

Dickens Bible Yes 285 5.6% 122 2.4% 259 5.1% 666

Dodson 666 666

Dumas Yes 2,053 5.9% 840 2.4% 47 0.1% 1,867 5.4% 4,807

Dumas Nueva Vida Yes 161 5.5% 69 2.4% 153 5.3% 383

Euless Arabic

Euless First Yes 5,051 5.1% 2,016 2.0% 1,826 1.9% 4,906 5.0% 13,798

Euless First Hispanic 300 300

Fort Worth ChristCity 1,600 800 1,600 4,000

Fort Worth CrossPoint 4,983 1,997 1,242 8,222

Fort Worth Crossroads Tab. Yes 11,350 6.2% 4,153 2.3% 9,250 5.0% 24,753

Fort Worth El Remamente 835 835

Fort Worth Emanuel Iglesia Yes 2,305 5.5% 995 2.4% 12,601 30.1% 1,690 4.0% 17,591
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Fort Worth First 23,492 9,610 25,677 58,780

Fort Worth Fuente de Gracia

Fort Worth Haltom City 120 4,877 4,997

Fort Worth Northside Yes 14,858 5.5% 5,960 2.2% 10,837 4.0% 31,655

Fort Worth Renovation Comm. 93 93

Fort Worth Rios de Alabanza (CTM) Yes 227 5.5% 93 2.3% 207 527

Fort Worth Risen Point Int. (CTM)

Fort Worth River Oaks Iglesia

Fort Worth Riverside Comm. 

Fort Worth Sobre La Roca 34 34

Fort Worth Trinity 413 148 257 818

Fort Worth Westridge 4,561 1,800 257 4,000 10,618

Gainesville Eastside Yes 627 5.5% 257 2.3% 260 2.3% 570 5.0% 1,714

Graham First Yes 713 7.6% 295 3.1% 551 5.8% 578 6.1% 2,137

Granbury Yes 1,316 5.6% 551 2.3% 700 3.0% 1,225 5.2% 3,792

Grassland Yes 1,700 6.3% 750 2.8% 705 2.6% 1,450 5.3% 4,605

Hamlin Yes 2,405 6.2% 921 2.4% 6,833 17.6% 1,852 4.8% 12,011

Hanain Korean

Hereford Yes 16,703 5.5% 6,833 2.2% 180 0.1% 15,184 5.0% 38,900

Hereford New Bethel 180 180

Higgins Yes 1,247 5.6% 510 2.3% 421 1.9% 1,134 5.1% 3,312

Hillsboro Yes 600 6.1% 250 2.5% 555 5.6% 1,405

Hurst Pursuit Fellowship 3,298 1,302 1,080 2,893 8,574

Lamesa

Lantana Comm. Fellowship Yes 6,405 7.1% 2,202 2.4% 4,893 5.4% 13,500

Lubbock First Yes 22,361 6.2% 7,306 2.0% 8,306 2.3% 15,395 4.2% 53,368

Lubbock Refuge

Mid-Cities African United 214 214

Mineral Wells Yes 1,977 5.5% 807 2.3% 603 1.7% 1,795 5.0% 5,182

Muleshoe Nuevo Pacto

Nocona 3,841 1,485 1,260 3,303 9,889

Pampa Yes 913 6.1% 372 2.5% 307 2.1% 830 5.6% 2,422

Pilot Point Grace Point Yes 4,000 6.1% 2,000 3.0% 4,000 6.1% 10,000

Plainview First Yes 355 1.1% 200 0.6% 555

Post Yes 1,632 6.8% 644 2.7% 1,431 6.0% 3,707

Prairie Point 2,371 536 412 1,102 4,421

Rescue Hill International 199 84 35 343 660

Ropesville 6,125 2,377 1,553 4,824 14,879

Seagraves 1,300 1,300

Snyder Yes 1,017 5.6% 438 2.4% 382 2.1% 847 4.7% 2,684

Stephenville Yes 1,675 13.6% 385 3.1% 2,060

Stinnett

The Bridge, Big Spring

Wellington Yes 1,015 5.6% 426 2.3% 426 2.3% 946 5.2% 2,813

Whitney First

Wichita Falls Cristo Vive (PAC, WF First)

Wichita Falls First Yes 7,404 5.4% 3,029 2.2% 2,596 1.9% 6,870 5.0% 19,899

Wichita Falls Lakeview Yes 1,750 3.6% 690 1.4% 2,440

Totals 252,043 97,486 73,718 198,496 611,984

* Unified District Fund includes District, NMI, SDMI, and Camp Arrowhead `


